

&

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9765/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WP No.2566/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ADVOCATES FORUM FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 9810 of 2012

(With appln. for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record)

SLP (C) No. 9814/2012

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Me. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu, prays for four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The prayer is allowed. However, if the counter affidavit is not filed within the stipulated time, the same shall not be accepted by the Registry. In case of filing of the counter affidavit, respondents shall file their rejoinder affidavit, if any, within three weeks therefrom. No further time shall be granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master

| | Court Master

&

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9765/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WP No.2566/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ADVOCATES FORUM FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 9810 of 2012

(With appln. for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record)

SLP (C) No. 9814/2012

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Me. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu, prays for four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The prayer is allowed. However, if the counter affidavit is not filed within the stipulated time, the same shall not be accepted by the Registry. In case of filing of the counter affidavit, respondents shall file their rejoinder affidavit, if any, within three weeks therefrom. No further time shall be granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|